
Once A Week Wonders 24
4/17/2025    Week 32 of 33 Page 1

Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 18Fleetway

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Secretary: Peter Ogilvie     Treasurer: Sean Allen

Team Standings

Points Points Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Game Sers

1 13 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 79 33 76810 945 2662

2 15 BOOM BROTHAS 72 40 74817 909 2600

3 16 THAT AIN'T IT 69 43 75003 937 2584

4 12 PRESIDENT'S CHOICE 68 44 74873 930 2674

5 11 THE LANE DUCKS 62 50 71350 959 2570

6 9 TURKEY PUNCHERS 60 52 75194 956 2634

7 3 WILL STRIKE IF PROVOKED 60 52 74459 922 2589

8 8 UNBOWLIEVABLES 59 53 74460 907 2599

9 7 QUEEN PINS 57 55 73975 886 2511

10 5 FN FIVE PIN 56 56 75582 942 2594

11 10 BALLBARIANS 53 59 73812 880 2521

12 2 ADAM'S APPLES 50 62 74582 920 2619

13 1 LEGENDS OF LEAGUE 47 65 72246 928 2585

14 17 HOLY ROLLERS 47 65 67039 901 2593

15 14 GUTTERLY RIDICULOUS! 45 67 73926 900 2589

16 4 PIN PALS 44 68 74307 882 2538

17 6 THE MISFITS 42 70 74665 946 2593

18 18 VACANT 36 76 64467 921 2582

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON

1-2 BALLBARIANS 782 788 664 2234 4 <---> GUTTERLY RIDICULO 735 743 828 2306 3

3-4 PRESIDENT'S CHOICE 808 770 773 2351 2 <---> THAT AIN'T IT 856 764 805 2425 5

5-6 UNBOWLIEVABLES 807 770 806 2383 5 <---> HOLY ROLLERS 779 790 761 2330 2

7-8 TURKEY PUNCHERS 738 889 835 2462 4 <---> THE MISFITS 914 861 808 2583 3

9-10 THE LANE DUCKS 873 874 814 2561 5 <---> LEGENDS OF LEAGUE 868 829 841 2538 2

11-12 QUEEN PINS 778 774 794 2346 7 <---> PIN PALS 770 770 770 2310 0

13-14 ADAM'S APPLES 791 794 872 2457 0 <---> FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MA 850 903 879 2632 7

15-16 BOOM BROTHAS 905 845 850 2600 3 <---> WILL STRIKE IF PROV 791 879 864 2534 4

17-18 VACANT 0 0 0 0 0 <---> FN FIVE PIN 799 738 778 2315 5

Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 784 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 680 WILL STRIKE IF PROVOKED 659 THE MISFITS

Scratch Series 2275 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 1937 WILL STRIKE IF PROVOKED 1872 LEGENDS OF LEAGUE

Handicap Game 914 THE MISFITS 905 BOOM BROTHAS 903 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT

Handicap Series 2632 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 2600 BOOM BROTHAS 2583 THE MISFITS

Men Scratch Game 243 Jason Hakkers 202 Jim McCoomb 202 Len Langelaan

202 Curtis Bolton

Scratch Series 683 Jason Hakkers 568 John Ianni 565 Len Langelaan

Handicap Game 265 John Keller 259 Roger Andersen 256 Curtis Bolton

Handicap Series 745 Roger Andersen 721 Curtis Bolton 719 Jason Hakkers

Women Scratch Game 187 Linda Tarrant 178 Renee Theoret 169 Nicole Haid

Scratch Series 482 Nicole Haid 482 Linda Tarrant 438 Dianne Marchand

Handicap Game 245 Karen Laidlaw 244 Linda Tarrant 237 Renee Theoret

Handicap Series 671 Joy Antoniuk 659 Nicole Haid 658 Robin Cooper

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average

Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 187 - 122=65 John Keller 562 - 417=145 Roger Andersen

198 - 139=59 Roger Andersen 559 - 438=121 Curtis Bolton

202 - 146=56 Curtis Bolton 683 - 564=119 Jason Hakkers

Women 165 - 120=45 Karen Laidlaw 416 - 345=71 Joy Antoniuk
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Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average

Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

187 - 143=44 Linda Tarrant 482 - 423=59 Nicole Haid

178 - 141=37 Renee Theoret 430 - 372=58 Robin Cooper

Season High Scores

Scratch Game 801 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 739 LEGENDS OF LEAGUE 722 WILL STRIKE IF PROVOKED

Scratch Series 2275 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 1987 LEGENDS OF LEAGUE 1983 WILL STRIKE IF PROVOKED

Handicap Game 959 THE LANE DUCKS 956 TURKEY PUNCHERS 946 THE MISFITS

Handicap Series 2674 PRESIDENT'S CHOICE 2662 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 2634 TURKEY PUNCHERS

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 267 Jason Hakkers 265 Len Langelaan 248 Jeffrey Macquarrie

Scratch Series 690 Jason Hakkers 660 Derrick Wright 652 Spencer Carrie

Handicap Game 310 Jeffrey Macquarrie 291 John Hawkins 289 Len Langelaan

Handicap Series 757 Curtis Bolton 753 Derrick Wright 747 Jason Hakkers

Women Scratch Game 225 Nicole Haid 223 Karen Laidlaw 219 Stefanie Robinson

Scratch Series 529 Stefanie Robinson 524 Linda Tarrant 507 Nicole Haid

Handicap Game 286 Nicole Haid 275 Stefanie Robinson 275 Christine Wyatt

Handicap Series 713 Teresa McCoomb 694 Linda Tarrant 690 Nicole Haid

690 Paige Garton

Split 1 High Scores

Scratch Game 777 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 720 WILL STRIKE IF PROVOKED 708 LEGENDS OF LEAGUE

Scratch Series 2230 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 1976 LEGENDS OF LEAGUE 1903 BALLBARIANS

Handicap Game 959 THE LANE DUCKS 956 TURKEY PUNCHERS 946 THE MISFITS

Handicap Series 2662 FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT 2619 ADAM'S APPLES 2593 THE MISFITS

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 267 Jason Hakkers 246 Tom Sinnett 233 Len Langelaan

Scratch Series 684 Jason Hakkers 617 Tom Sinnett 605 Spencer Carrie

Handicap Game 288 Jason Hakkers 283 Drew Macquarrie 283 Wes Lovell

Handicap Series 747 Jason Hakkers 722 Mike Harback 718 John Ianni

Women Scratch Game 223 Karen Laidlaw 219 Stefanie Robinson 200 Linda Tarrant

Scratch Series 524 Linda Tarrant 519 Stefanie Robinson 494 Karen Laidlaw

494 Valerie Boult

Handicap Game 275 Stefanie Robinson 262 Lori Seliske 257 Paige Garton

Handicap Series 696 Lori Seliske 694 Linda Tarrant 692 Valerie Boult

Team Rosters

High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

1 - LEGENDS OF LEAGUE

Nicole Haid 11359 80 141 225 507 155 158 169 482

Sean Allen 10596 75 141 196 500 180 133 164 477

Derrick Wright 15449 87 177 245 660 191 196 166 553

VACANT 0 0 120 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360

2 - ADAM'S APPLES

Adam Rafehi 13318 93 143 224 522 145 141 151 437

Calvin Westlake 7280 87 83 129 323 83 102 115 300

Paige Garton 7840 93 84 144 336 85 79 112 276

Bill Morley 5779 63 91 148 344 80 74 96 250

3 - WILL STRIKE IF PROVOKED

Len Langelaan 14926 84 177 265 648 181 202 182 565

Fred LeBlanc 13401 89 150 220 572 144 168 169 481

Dianne Marchand 10223 75 136 188 486 126 153 159 438

Hugh Langelaan 13003 93 139 206 518 141 157 155 453

4 - PIN PALS

Adele Woolfe 9502 78 121 165 420 a111 a111 a111 333

Steve Greig 9336 75 124 179 443 a114 a114 a114 342

Patti Greig 8975 78 115 154 402 a105 a105 a105 315

Peter 0 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360
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High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

5 - FN FIVE PIN

Ellen Macquarrie 12731 93 136 196 470 156 110 139 405

Stefanie Robinson 13774 93 148 219 529 124 144 149 417

Drew Macquarrie 13502 93 145 219 512 123 127 123 373

Jeffrey Macquarrie 12914 93 138 248 533 163 124 134 421

6 - THE MISFITS

Linda Tarrant 12545 87 144 204 524 147 187 148 482

John Keller 5944 48 123 187 454 187 135 132 454

Jeff Gould 13155 93 141 213 499 169 134 96 399

Jason DeFelice 10925 78 140 179 483 156 150 177 483

7 - QUEEN PINS

Christine Wyatt 10362 75 138 213 486 113 110 140 363

Joy Antoniuk 10135 87 116 154 416 145 147 124 416

Elaine Manuel 6446 72 89 141 320 a79 a79 a79 237

Lisa Kirwin 8761 84 104 140 373 87 84 97 268

8 - UNBOWLIEVABLES

Pat Van Belleghem 10901 90 121 179 420 114 134 145 393

Tammy Vittie 7532 60 125 177 454 147 119 135 401

Roger Van Belleghem 14689 87 168 213 583 141 182 172 495

Tony DeFelice 14419 93 155 214 543 173 103 122 398

9 - TURKEY PUNCHERS

John Hawkins 13116 84 156 245 556 155 163 181 499

Wes Lovell 8766 69 127 206 446 111 169 106 386

Ken Hovius 11895 87 136 197 495 105 176 147 428

John Hakkers 13388 90 148 216 565 132 146 166 444

10 - BALLBARIANS

Arlene Bangs 9562 84 113 149 389 99 104 84 287

Ernie Bangs 14486 87 166 216 582 149 164 106 419

Jim McManus 11065 69 160 194 548 152 145 135 432

Rick Cooper 13205 84 157 203 543 180 173 137 490

11 - THE LANE DUCKS

Jim McCoomb 13084 87 150 202 555 202 164 156 522

Teresa McCoomb 7891 84 93 139 384 103 95 117 315

Karen Laidlaw 9424 78 120 223 494 142 165 110 417

Doug Jowett 9013 72 125 200 465 113 137 118 368

12 - PRESIDENT'S CHOICE

Peter Ogilvie 11806 87 135 185 520 149 185 142 476

Tom Sinnett 12407 81 153 246 617 155 144 153 452

Rob Osbaldeston 11625 81 143 210 545 153 103 142 398

Steven Atkinson 12593 93 135 192 499 117 104 102 323

13 - FAKE IT 'TIL YOU MAKE IT

John Ianni 13729 90 152 202 568 200 201 167 568

Dallas Ianni 14722 87 169 231 578 a159 a159 a159 477

Spencer Carrie 16147 93 173 245 652 167 189 191 547

Jason Hakkers 17605 93 189 267 690 205 235 243 683

14 - GUTTERLY RIDICULOUS!

Renee Theoret 11834 84 140 187 477 112 114 178 404

Jillian Whitson 10351 79 131 178 470 126 144 122 392

Ray Boyle 5986 39 153 212 532 157 138 155 450

Louie Adamo 12908 78 165 216 560 131 138 164 433

15 - BOOM BROTHAS

Robin Cooper 6404 51 125 180 441 158 134 138 430

Peter Andersen 8859 84 105 152 396 106 104 93 303

Roger Andersen 11876 84 141 206 562 198 174 190 562

Terry Meyer 13790 87 158 204 581 169 159 155 483

16 - THAT AIN'T IT

Curtis Bolton 13733 93 147 220 580 202 170 187 559

Mike Harback 10048 84 119 174 467 112 105 112 329

Caleb Curlew-Atkinson 13770 93 148 233 572 155 102 119 376

VACANT 0 0 120 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360
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High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

17 - HOLY ROLLERS

Steve McCready 6607 45 146 201 506 142 134 135 411

Sandy Perry-Tatone 4807 39 123 161 435 117 108 105 330

Matt Forget 10114 75 134 189 501 a124 a124 a124 372

Gary Nutley 14892 90 165 224 587 166 194 167 527

18 - VACANT

Average List of All Members of This League

z Men

True True True

Name Average Pins  Gms Name Average Pins  Gms Name Average Pins  Gms

Jason Hakkers 189.30 17605 93

Len Langelaan 177.69 14926 84

Derrick Wright 177.57 15449 87

Spencer Carrie 173.62 16147 93

Dallas Ianni 169.22 14722 87

Roger Van Belleghe 168.84 14689 87

Andrew Kuilboer 167.00 501 3

Ernie Bangs 166.51 14486 87

Louie Adamo 165.49 12908 78

Gary Nutley 165.47 14892 90

Jim McManus 160.36 11065 69

Terry Meyer 158.51 13790 87

David Wright 158.04 4267 27

Rick Cooper 157.20 13205 84

John Hawkins 156.14 13116 84

Tony DeFelice 155.04 14419 93

Alex Seliske 153.73 4612 30

Ray Boyle 153.49 5986 39

Tom Sinnett 153.17 12407 81

John Ianni 152.54 13729 90

Dan Seliske 151.06 5438 36

Fred LeBlanc 150.57 13401 89

Jim McCoomb 150.39 13084 87

John Hakkers 148.76 13388 90

Grant Fraser 148.40 2226 15

Caleb Curlew-Atkins 148.06 13770 93

Curtis Bolton 147.67 13733 93

Steve McCready 146.82 6607 45

Drew Macquarrie 145.18 13502 93

Rob Osbaldeston 143.52 11625 81

Adam Rafehi 143.20 13318 93

Jeff Gould 141.45 13155 93

Roger Andersen 141.38 11876 84

Sean Allen 141.28 10596 75

Jason DeFelice 140.06 10925 78

Hugh Langelaan 139.82 13003 93

Scott Boult 139.73 9222 66

Jeffrey Macquarrie 138.86 12914 93

Peter Tuttle 138.69 6657 48

Cameron Cox 138.33 1660 12

Ken Hovius 136.72 11895 87

Peter Ogilvie 135.70 11806 87

Steven Atkinson 135.41 12593 93

Matt Forget 134.85 10114 75

Wes Lovell 127.04 8766 69

Doug Jowett 125.18 9013 72

Steve Greig 124.48 9336 75

John Keller 123.83 5944 48

Ben Boult 123.07 3323 27

Adele Woolfe 121.82 9502 78

Mike Harback 119.62 10048 84

Steve Williams 116.80 1752 15

Peter Andersen 105.46 8859 84

Lisa Kirwin 104.30 8761 84

Bill Morley 91.73 5779 63

Calvin Westlake 83.68 7280 87

Rick Machado 0 0

Remi Legacy 0 0

Nick Heffernan 0 0

Benjamin Fortier 0 0

Kevin Feeney 0 0

Nathan DeFelice 0 0

Sarah PACER 0 0

Robert Bell 0 0

Robert Boult 0 0

Dan PACER 0 0

Peter 0 0

Metin Ibrahim 0 0

Skip Mosey 0 0

" Women

True True True

Name Average Pins  Gms Name Average Pins  Gms Name Average Pins  Gms

Stefanie Robinson 148.11 13774 93

Linda Tarrant 144.20 12545 87

Nicole Haid 141.99 11359 80

Renee Theoret 140.88 11834 84

Christine Wyatt 138.16 10362 75

Ellen Macquarrie 136.89 12731 93

Dianne Marchand 136.31 10223 75

Valerie Boult 134.98 8909 66

Christine Seliske 132.47 3974 30

Jillian Whitson 131.03 10351 79

Robin Cooper 125.57 6404 51

Tammy Vittie 125.53 7532 60

Sandy Perry-Tatone 123.26 4807 39

Lori Seliske 121.21 4000 33

Pat Van Belleghem 121.12 10901 90

Karen Laidlaw 120.82 9424 78

Joy Antoniuk 116.49 10135 87

Patti Greig 115.06 8975 78

Arlene Bangs 113.83 9562 84

Terry Susko 106.03 3181 30

Teresa McCoomb 93.94 7891 84

Elaine Manuel 89.53 6446 72

Paige Garton 84.30 7840 93

Hayley Gardiner 0 0

Cindy Astles 0 0

Heather Langelaan 0 0

Beverly Adamo 0 0

Marianne Hawkins 0 0

Sue Morgan 0 0

Shelley Mosey 0 0

Katie Johnson 0 0
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